
Dayton (17-13, 7-3 A10) -vs- Massachusetts (10-22, 6-4 A10)
4/6/2024 at Amherst, Mass. (Sortino Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Izzy Kemp (8-5)
Loss: Horton, Natalee (3-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Bueno First: Raymond Hoover Third Base: Laura Nesteriak 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 117   Weather: Low 40s and cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Dayton 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 7 1
Massachusetts 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2

Dayton 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Schutter cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kirnan Bailey ss 4 0 1 1 1 1 1
Maddie Kapsimalis 2b 2 1 0 0 3 0 3
Chloe Wong 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Molly Grace 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Deirdre Flaherty dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Katie Reeg ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Papavasiliou c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kaelene Walter rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Emily Daniel lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Haven Dwyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Izzy Kemp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 7 3 6 5 11

2B: Emily Daniel (1)
3B: Kirnan Bailey (1)
SB: Emma Schutter (1); Kirnan Bailey (1); Emily Daniel (1)
E: Maddie Kapsimalis (1)

Massachusetts 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whittier, Chloe cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Pantoja, Bella ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
Castro, Lydia c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Wameling, Giana pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keagy, Sarah 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Richardson, Taylor dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Packard, Abby 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Cadden, Grace 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Graime, Jordyn lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Suggs, Payge rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Horton, Natalee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 5 3 2 7 5

2B: Pantoja, Bella (1); Castro, Lydia (1)
SH: Graime, Jordyn (1)
SB: Suggs, Payge (1)
E: Keagy, Sarah (1); Horton, Natalee (1)

Dayton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haven Dwyer 5.0 4 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 20 4 9 70
Izzy Kemp (W, 8-5) 3.0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 0 66
Totals 5 3 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 29 32 8 9 136

Massachusetts IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Horton, Natalee (L, 3-8) 8.0 7 4 4 6 5 0 0 0 0 33 39 5 14 155
Totals 7 4 4 6 5 0 0 0 0 33 39 5 14 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dayton - Top of 1st UD UMA
SCHUTTER, E. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 0 0
BAILEY, K. walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 0 0
BAILEY, K. stole second. 0 0
KAPSIMALIS walked (3-2 KKFBBFBB). 0 0
WONG, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
GRACE, M. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Massachusetts - Bottom of 1st UD UMA
Whittier, C. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Pantoja, B. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Castro, L. popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Dayton - Top of 2nd UD UMA
FLAHERTY, D. struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 0 0
PAPAVASILIOU grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
WALTER, K. singled to pitcher (2-1 SBB). 0 0
DANIEL, E. doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 SFB); WALTER, K. scored. 1 0
SCHUTTER, E. reached on an error by p (3-2 BSBSB); DANIEL, E. advanced to third. 1 0
SCHUTTER, E. stole second; DANIEL, E. scored. 2 0
BAILEY, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 2 0

Massachusetts - Bottom of 2nd UD UMA
Keagy, S. grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB). 2 0
Richardson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBSK). 2 0
Packard, A. popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 0

Dayton - Top of 3rd UD UMA
KAPSIMALIS walked (3-2 KBFFBBB). 2 0
WONG, C. grounded out to p (0-0); KAPSIMALIS advanced to second. 2 0
GRACE, M. singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); KAPSIMALIS scored. 3 0
FLAHERTY, D. struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 3 0
PAPAVASILIOU singled to left field (2-2 KBFBF); GRACE, M. advanced to second. 3 0
WALTER, K. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 0

Massachusetts - Bottom of 3rd UD UMA
Cadden. G. reached on a throwing error by 2b (2-2 KKBB). 3 0
Graime, J. grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (2-1 KBB); Cadden. G. advanced to second. 3 0
Suggs, P. singled to third base (2-0 BB); Cadden. G. advanced to third. 3 0
Suggs, P. stole second. 3 0
Whittier, C. grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BBF); Suggs, P. advanced to third; Cadden. G. scored, unearned. 3 1
Pantoja, B. doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Suggs, P. scored, unearned. 3 2
Castro, L. doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Pantoja, B. scored, unearned. 3 3
Keagy, S. struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 3 3

Dayton - Top of 4th UD UMA
DANIEL, E. walked (3-2 BKBBKFFFB). 3 3
SCHUTTER, E. grounded out to c (1-0 B); DANIEL, E. advanced to second. 3 3
BAILEY, K. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFKF); DANIEL, E. advanced to third. 3 3
KAPSIMALIS walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 3 3
WONG, C. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Massachusetts - Bottom of 4th UD UMA
Richardson popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 3
Packard, A. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 3
Cadden. G. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 3

Dayton - Top of 5th UD UMA
GRACE, M. flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 3 3
REEG, K. pinch hit for FLAHERTY, D.. 3 3
REEG, K. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3
PAPAVASILIOU grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3

Massachusetts - Bottom of 5th UD UMA
Graime, J. flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBBF). 3 3
Suggs, P. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 3
Whittier, C. singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 3 3
Pantoja, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 3 3

Dayton - Top of 6th UD UMA
WALTER, K. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 3
DANIEL, E. singled to left center (2-2 KFBB). 3 3
DANIEL, E. stole second. 3 3
SCHUTTER, E. singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 3 3
BAILEY, K. out at first c to 2b to first base (1-0 B); SCHUTTER, E. advanced to second; DANIEL, E.
advanced to third. 3 3
KAPSIMALIS grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3

Massachusetts - Bottom of 6th UD UMA
KEMP, I. to p for DWYER, H.. 3 3
Castro, L. singled down the lf line (1-2 FKFB). 3 3
Wameling, G. pinch ran for Castro, L.. 3 3
Keagy, S. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 3
Richardson struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 3 3
Packard, A. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 3

Dayton - Top of 7th UD UMA
Castro, L. to c for Wameling, G.. 3 3
WONG, C. grounded out to p (1-2 FKB). 3 3
GRACE, M. reached on an error by 3b (1-1 BK). 3 3
FLAHERTY, D. to dh for REEG, K.. 3 3
FLAHERTY, D. fouled out to rf (1-2 BFF). 3 3
PAPAVASILIOU grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3

Massachusetts - Bottom of 7th UD UMA
Cadden. G. struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 3
Graime, J. walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 3 3
Suggs, P. walked (3-2 FBSFBBFFFFB); Graime, J. advanced to second. 3 3
Whittier, C. lined out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Pantoja, B. flied out to cf (3-2 BSSFBBFF). 3 3

Dayton - Top of 8th UD UMA
WALTER, K. walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 3 3



DANIEL, E. flied out to lf (3-2 KBBKB). 3 3
SCHUTTER, E. grounded out to p (0-0); WALTER, K. advanced to second. 3 3
BAILEY, K. tripled through the right side, RBI (3-0 BBB); WALTER, K. scored. 4 3
KAPSIMALIS flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Massachusetts - Bottom of 8th UD UMA
Castro, L. flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 4 3
Keagy, S. struck out looking (2-2 SBKBFK). 4 3
Richardson popped up to 3b (3-2 BKBKFB). 4 3


